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Avaya Regulatory Compliance Lab US0151 1300 West 120th 

Avenue, Room B3D10 
Westminster CO 80234-2726 Mr. Richard Shaffer 303-538-1366 303-538-1366 shaf@avaya.com, 

handyman@avaya.com 
CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

Bay Area Compliance Laboratory, 
Corp. 

US0057 230 Commercial Street, 
Suite 2 

Sunnyvale CA 94085 Mr. John Chan 408-732-9162 
x16 

408-732-9164 johnc@baclcorp.com, 
lisat@baclcorp.com 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

Cisco Systems, Inc. US0028 170 West Tasman Drive San Jose CA 95134-1706 Mr. Gerard Thorpe 408-527-7097 408-526-4184 gthorpe@cisco.com CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

CKC Laboratories Inc.-Brea US0060 5473A Clouds Rest Mariposa CA 95338 Mr. Steve Behm 209-966-5240 
x204 

209-742-6133 reports@ckc.com CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

CKC Laboratories Inc.-Hollister US0062 5473A Clouds Rest Mariposa CA 95338 Mr. Steve Behm 209-966-5240 
x204 

209-742-6133 reports@ckc.com CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

CKC Laboratories Inc.-Mariposa US0103 5473A Clouds Rest Mariposa CA 95338 Mr. Steve Behm 209-966-5240 
x204 

209-742-6133 reports@ckc.com CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

Communication Certification Lab US0105 1940 West Alexander 
Street 

Salt Lake 
City 

UT 84119-2039 Mr. Kirk Thomas 801-972-6146  801-972--
8432 

kpt@cclab.com, 
drm@cclab.com 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

Compatible Electronics, Inc.-Agoura US0066 114 Olinda Drive Brea CA 92823 Mr. Jeff Klinger 714-579-0500 
x15 

 714-579-
1850 

jklinger@celectronics.co
m, 
ruby@celectronics.com 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

Compliance Worldwide, Inc. US0132 357 Main Street Sandown NH 03873 Mr. Larry Stillings 603-887-3903 603-887-6445 Larry@cw-inc.com, 
Bob@cw-inc.com 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

Curtis-Straus LLC US0106 527 Great Road Littleton MA 01460 Mr. Barry Quinlan 978-486-8880 978-486-8828 bquinlan@curtis-
straus.com, 
jcurtis@curtis-
straus.com 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

DNB Engineering, Inc. US0152 5969 Robinson Avenue Riverside CA 92503 Mr. Les Payne 909-637-2630 909-637-2704 les@dnbenginc.com, 
miken@dnbenginc.com 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

Electro Magnetic Test, Inc. US0036 1547 Plymouth Street Mountain 
View 

CA 94043 Mr. Jay Gandhi 650-965-4000 650-965-3000 jgemt@aol.com CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

Elite Electronic Engineering, Inc. US0107 1516 Centre Circle Downers 
Grove 

IL 60515 Mr. Raymond Klouda 630-495-9770 
x110 

630-495-9785 rjklouda@elitetest.com, 
sglaya@elitetest.com 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

Elliott Laboratories Inc. US0027 684 West Maude 
Avenue 

Sunnyvale CA 94085-3518 Mr. Thomas Parker 408-245-7800 
x236 

408-245-3499 tparker@elliottlabs.com,
dbare@elliottlabs.com 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

Global Testing US0126 1433 E. Borchard 
Avenue 

Santa Ana CA 92705-4414 Mr. Kumar Chaklashiya 714-550-6004 714-550-9424 kumar@global-
testing.com 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

Intertek Testing Services NA Inc. - 
Boxborough 

US0091 165 Main Street Cortland NY 13045 Mr. Paul Moliski 607-758-6336 607-758-9608 paul.moliski@intertek.co
m,  
craig.davenport@interte
k.com 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 
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Intertek Testing Services NA Inc. -
Oakdale 

US0048 165 Main Street Cortland NY 13045 Mr. Paul Moliski 607-758-6336 607-758-9608 paul.moliski@intertek.co
m, 
craig.davenport@interte
k.com 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. - 
Duluth 

US0128 165 Main Street Cortland NY 13045 Mr. Paul Moliski 607-758-6336 607-758-9608 paul.moliski@intertek.co
m, 
craig.davenport@interte
k.com 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

Intertek Testing Services NA, Inc. - 
Lexington 

US0127 165 Main Street Cortland NY 13045 Mr. Paul Moliski 607-758-6336 607-758-9608 paul.moliski@intertek.co
m, 
craig.davenport@interte
k.com 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

Lucent Technologies Global Product 
Compliance Laboratory 

US0147 101 Crawfords Corner 
Road, Room 11C-165 

Holmdel NJ 07733-3030 Mr. Hernan Noguchi 732-332-6002 732-332-5999 hrnoguchi@lucent.com,r
jj@lucent.com 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

MET Laboratories, Inc. - Baltimore US0109 914 W. Patapsco 
Avenue 

Baltimore MD 21230-3432 Mr. Robert Frier 410-354-3300 410-354-3313 rfrier@metlabs.com, 
cbennett@metlabs.com 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

MET Laboratories, Inc. - UnionCity US0129 33439 Western Avenue Union City CA 94587 Mr. Gaylon Morris 510-489-6300 510-489-5672 gmorris@metlabs.com, 
cbennett@metlabs.com 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

Paradyne Corporation US0144 8545, 126th Avenue 
North 

Largo FL 33733 Mr. Peter Walsh 727-530-8381 727-530-2428 pwalsh@paradyne.com CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

Product Safety Engineering, Inc. US0124 12955 Bellamy Brothers 
Boulevard 

Dade City FL 33525 Mr. Steve Hoke 352-588-2209 352-588-2544 shoke@pseinc.com, 
cfoerstner@pseinc.com 

CS-03, Part I and V 

Retlif Testing Laboratories-
Ronkonkoma 

US0130 795 Marconi Avenue Ronkonkom
a 

NY 11779-7231 Mr. Richard Reitz 631-737-1500 
x28 

 631-737-
1497 

rreitz@retlif.com CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

Rhein Tech Laboratories, Inc. US0079 360 Herndon Parkway, 
Suite 1400 

Herndon VA 20170-4824 Mr. Rick McMurray 703-689-0368 
x141 

703-689-2056 rmcmurray@rheintech.c
om, 
gyushina@rheintech.co
m 

RSS-102, -117, -118, -119, -
123, -125, -128, -129, -130, -
130a, -130b, -131, -132, -
133, -134, -135, -136, -137, -
139, -141, -142, -170, -181, -
182, -187, -188, -191, -192, -
193, -195, -210, -212, -213, -
215; BETS-1, -4, -5, -6, -7a, -
8, -9 

Sanmina-SCI Homologation Services US0095 20000 Ringwood 
Avenue 

San Jose CA 95131 Mr. John Shinn 408-904-2080 408-904-2095 john.shinn@sanmina-
sci.com, 
thomas.killam@sanmina
-sci.com 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

Timco Engineering, Inc. US0111 849 N.W. State Road 45 Newberry FL 32669 Mr. Bruno Clavier 352-472-5500 352-472-2030 bruno@timcoengr.com,s
id@timcoengr.com 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VII 

TUV Rheinland of NA, Inc.-St. Paul US0131 1775 Old Highway 8 - 
NW, Suites 107-108 

St. Paul MN 55112-1891 Mr. William Crannick 651-639-0775 
x2228 

651-639-0873 wcrannick@us.tuv.com, 
rbienert@us.tuv.com 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 
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U.S. Technologies, Inc. US0031 3505 Francis Circle Alpharetta GA 30004 Mr. Gary Owen 770-740-0717 770-740-0508 gowen@ustech-lab.com, 

smcenery@ustech-
lab.com 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VII 

Underwriters Laboratories, Inc. - 
Melville 

US0113 333 Pfingsten Road Northbrook IL 60062-2096 Ms. Jodine Smyth 847-272-8800  
X42418 

  847-509-
6321 

Jodine.e.smyth@us.ul.c
om, 
keith.a.mowry@us.ul.co
m 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VII 

Underwriters Laboratories, Inc. - 
Santa Clara 

US0114 333 Pfingsten Road Northbrook IL 60062-2096 Ms. Jodine Smyth 847-272-8800  
X42418 

847-509-6321 Jodine.e.smyth@us.ul.c
om, 
keith.a.mowry@us.ul.co
m 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VII 

Universal Compliance Labs dba 
EMCE Engineering 

US0125 44366 South Grimmer 
Boulevard 

Fremont CA 94538-6385 Mr. Robert Cole 510-490-4307 510-490-3441 bob@universalcomplian
ce.com 

CS-03, Parts I, II, V, VI, VII, 
and VIII 

 


